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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the industries to be set up around the locations identified including Madhya Pradesh in the first phase of the Delhi −
Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC);

(b) whether Mumbai − Dewas − Agra route is being considered to set up an industrial corridor in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has identified some cities which have potential for industrial development to be included in the present
DMIC project; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a): The list of target industry sectors suggested by the consultants for the investment nodes taken up in the first phase of the Delhi −
Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) is at Annexure I.

(b) & (c): Mumbai − Dewas − Agra route falls largely within the project influence area of the DMIC project (Agra district lies outside the DMIC project influence area).

(d) & (e): Twelve nodes (Annexure II) have been identified for development in the first phase of the DMIC project. Consultancies have been awarded for preparation of the Development Plans and feasibility studies of seven of these nodes (Annexure III).


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

